Planning Board Criteria
Section 16.125(c)(5)

(5) The Planning Board shall use the criteria specified in this paragraph to evaluate the
initial plan submittal.

(i) Access. The Planning Board shall consider whether the property has frontage
on a non-scenic road, the impacts to environmental features, and traffic safety.

a. Wherever practicable, access shall be located along a non-scenic road.
Access along a non-scenic road is not possible. The western edge of the
site contains a stream, floodplain, wetlands and no road; the northern
edge is all existing residential lots with no road; the southern edge
contains existing residential lots with no road. The eastern edge is the only
place where the site fronts on a road (Trotter Road)

b. Only to the extent vehicular access cannot be practicably located along
a non-scenic road, access along a scenic road shall be permitted at an
existing driveway location.

The proposed site entrance road (Scenic Valley Court) is being placed at
the location of one of the 4 existing driveways.

c. Only to the extent vehicular access cannot be practicably located along
a non-scenic road or at an existing driveway, additional access along a
scenic road may be permitted.

Not Applicable

d. To the extent that any access is permitted along a scenic road, such
access shall preserve the alignment, topography and surroundings so as
to minimize interference with views from the road while ensuring public
safety.

Scenic Valley Road maintains the alignment and topography of the
existing driveway. Public safety is endured as an intersection sight
distance analysis has been prepared concluding that the intersection
meets intersection and stopping sight distance.

(ii) Buffers. The Planning Board shall determine whether the buffer preserves or
enhances the visual character of the road and surrounding area, and whether
access minimizes impacts to the buffer. After considering the site access, the
buffer concept plan, and the visual assessment and potential impacts to the
buffer, the Planning Board may reduce an existing non-wooded buffer to no-less
than 75 feet if a buffer less than 100 feet wide could provide natural screening or
if replanted as forest or wooded area.

A 100’ vegetated buffer is being proposed along the property frontage with
Trotter Road. This buffer shall be forested and placed in a recorded forest
conservation easement.




Existing Character and Quality of Trotter Road

Trotter Road is a public road that is owned and maintained by Howard County. It is a 2-lane road
with a double yellow striped center. There are no shoulders or sidewalks. Per the Complete
Streets Manual, it would be classified as a Neighborhood Yield Street. The posted speed is
30MPH.

The road is narrow (existing pavement width 21°+/-) winding open section road. Views along the
road are confined by trees and/or residential structures. The existing residential structures that
face Trotter Road generally sit back from the road by 50 feet or more.

The portion of the road along the subject property frontage is straight with unsightly overhead
power lines that run parallel with the road on the eastern side of the road. Approximately 250
feet north of the property, there is an existing round-a-bout at the intersection with South Wind
Circle.

The scenic character of the road in the proximity of the site is created primarily by existing trees
and berm along the eastern portion of the road and by trees and setback residential structures on
the west side. There are 4 residential driveways along the frontage that provide access to the
existing residences.

Residential development along the rest of Trotter Road is frequent and interspersed with forests
and stream valleys. Most residential structures are buffered from the road by trees.

Guidelines for Development of Land Abutting a Scenic Road
Section 16.125(b)

(1) - General

1) The proposed cluster lots and houses shall be located a minimum of 100 feet from the
proposed right of way of Trotter Road. This 100-foot buffer shall be planted to provide
screening.

i1) There are no steep slopes, forests, streams, or wetlands within the 100’ buffer along the scenic
road frontage.

There are 7 specimen trees (trees 30” in diameter or greater) located within the 100 foot buffer. 4
of these specimen trees are to remain. 3 need to be removed as they are in the location of the
proposed road which is in the location of the existing driveway. Alternative Compliance, WP-25-
068, for their removal was approved on July 23, 2025.

There are 4 trees that measure 24 to 29.9”. Of those, 2 shall be removed and 2 shall remain.

There are 20 trees that measure 12 to 23.9” within the 100-foot buffer. Of those, 10 are
proposed to be removed and 10 are to remain.




i1i1) The existing slope along the scenic road and within the 100’ buffer is to be maintained. The
grade gently slopes away from the road and into the project site. Most of the proposed
disturbance is a result of the removal of the existing houses, wells and driveways and
construction of the new public road Scenic Valley Court. It is not a result of grading that would
alter the existing slope.

iv) The proposed houses have been oriented so that the rear of the homes do NOT face Trotter
Road. The sides of the houses shall be parallel with Trotter Road.

v) There are no drainage structures, stormwater management facilities or fences within the 100’
buffer. There are no proposed Trotter Road frontage improvements. There will be no widening,
curb and gutter, or sidewalk all of which would not be harmonious with the character of Trotter
Road. A fee-in-lieu was paid for the frontage improvements which will add funds to capital
projects for road improvements in other locations of the County.

vi) There are no parking lots, loading areas, or storage areas proposed along the scenic road. It
should be noted that this development will condense 4 existing driveways and their access points
along Trotter Road down to 1 access point (Scenic Valley Court). There will be 2™ access from
Trotter Road that will be grassed and whose sole and only purpose is for access to a stormwater
management facility located beyond the 100’ buffer. This will only be utilized twice a year for
maintenance and is located where an existing unpaved driveway currently resides.

vii) Native species of trees shall be utilized for the perimeter plantings and forest conservation
plantings including red maples, flowering dogwoods, tulip poplars, red and white oaks amongst

others.

viii) This project is not located in the RC or RR zoning district.

(2) — Forested or Wooded Areas.

Not applicable. This project is not located outside the planned service area.

(3) — Areas with Open Views

i) The subject property is not considered an “open view” in so much as that it is not
located in the west with open cropland or vast fields. While not “wooded”, it does
contain some scattered trees, lawn, and existing residential houses and which face the
road. The trees and houses obstruct anything considered an “open view”.

ii) The proposed houses shall be located behind proposed forested land.

iii) The site does not contain and foreground meadow, pasture, or cropland.

iv) Structures have not been placed on tops of prominent ridges.

v) Landscaping and forest conservation have been utilized to buffer the development
from the scenic road.




(4) — Administrative Waivers

i) The Developer is not seeking an administrative waiver from the scenic road
requirements.
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GENERAL NOTES

SUBJECT PROPERTY IS ZONED R—20 PER THE OCTOBER 6, 2013 COMPREHENSIVE ZONING PLAN.
BE DEVELOPED UNDER R—ED REGULATIONS PER SECTION 108.0.G.3.

IT SHALL

THIS PRQUECT IS SUBJECT TO THE AMENDED FIFTH EDITION OF THE SUBDMISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT
REGULATIONS.

THE PROJECT BOUNDARY IS BASED ON BOUNDARY SURVEY PREPARED BY BENCHMARK ENGINEERING, INC. IN
JUNE, 2024.

THE EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY IS BASED ON FIELD RUN SURVEY PERFORMED BY BENCHMARK ENGINEERING,
INC. IN SEPTEMBER, 2024.

EXISTING UTILITIES ARE BASED FIELD SURVEY LOCATIONS, HOWARD COUNTY GIS, AND AS—BUILT CONTRACT
DRAWINGS.

. NO GRADING, REMOVAL OF VEGETATIVE COVER OR TREES, PAVING, AND NEW STRUCTURES SHALL BE

PERMITTED WITHIN THE LIMITS OF WETLANDS, STREAMS, THEIR REQUIRED BUFFERS, 100-YEAR
FLOODPLAIN, OR 25% OR GREATER STEEP SLOPES THAT HAVE MORE THAN 20,000 SF OF CONTIGUOUS
AREA UNLESS AN ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE IS APPROVED BY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING.

. THERE IS NO 100—-YR FLOODPLAIN OR STEEP SLOPES 25% OR GREATER WITH MORE THAN 20,000 SF OF

CONTIGUOUS AREA LOCATED WITHIN THE LIMITS OF THIS SUBMISSION.

. ALL EXISTING LOTS THAT ARE PART OF THIS SUBDIVISION ARE LOCATED WITHIN THE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT.

WATER AND SEWER SERVICE FOR THIS SUBDIVISION WILL BE PUBLIC WATER AND PUBLIC SEWER. THE
CONTRACT NUMBER IS 34-5279-D. THE DRAINAGE AREA IS THE MIDDLE PATUXENT.

. TO THE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE, INFORMATION, AND BELIEF, AND PER THE INTERACTIVE HOWARD COUNTY
E.

ONLINE MAP THERE ARE NO CEMETERIES OR HISTORIC STRUCTURES LOCATED ON THIS SITE.

. THE REQUIRED PRE—SUBMISSION COMMUNITY INPUT MEETING WAS HELD ON OCTOBER 9, 2024 AT CLARET
HALL.

. THE FOREST STAND DELINEATION PLAN AND REPORT AND THE WETLANDS DELINEATION PLAN AND REPORT

WERE PREPARED BY ECO—SCIENCE PROFESSIONALS, INC., DATED SEPTEMBER 5, 2024 AND SUBMITTED WITH
ECP-25-004. THEY SHALL BE APPROVED WITH THE APPROVAL OF SP-25-002.

THIS DEVELOPMENT COMPLIES WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 16.1200, THE FOREST CONSERVATION
ACT OF HOWARD COUNTY, BY THE ON-SITE RETENTION OF 2.2 ACRES OF CREDITED NET TRACT AREA
FOREST AND THE ON-SITE PLANTING OF 2.8 ACRES OF FOREST. THE TOTAL OBLIGATION REQUIRED IS 4.8
ACRES. THE TOTAL PROVIDED IS 5.0 ACRES, OR 104%.

FINANCIAL SURETY FOR THE PLANTING SHALL BE PAID AS PART OF THE DEVELOPERS AGREEMENT UNDER
THE FUTURE ROAD CONSTRUCTION PLANS.

. THE PRELIMINARY FOREST CONSERVATION PLAN WAS PREPARED BY ECO-SCIENCE PROFESSIONALS, INC.,
AND IS INCLUDED IN THIS PLAN SET.

. A NOISE STUDY IS NOT REQUIRED AS THIS SITE IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN ANY OF THE LOCATION

GUIDELINES LISTED IN SECTION 5.2.G.2 OF DESIGN MANUAL VOLUME III.

THE TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY WAS PREPARED BY THE TRAFFIC GROUP, INC. IT WAS APPROVED ON APRIL
30, 2025.

SUMMARY OF FINDINGS FOR APFQ TRAFFIC ANALYSIS:

A.DATE OF REPORT: MARCH 17, 2025

B.DATE OF COUNT(S): MARCH 13,

C.REPORT SUBMITTED AS PART OF PLAN NUMBER: SP-25-002

D.PROVIDE STATEMENT THAT SCHOOLS WERE IN SESSION ON THAT DATE(S): HOWARD COUNTY PUBLIC
SCHOOLS WERE IN SESSION ON DAY OF COUNTS

E.LIST INTERSECTIONS STUDIED, IDENTIFY INTERSECTION AS STATE OR COUNTY JURISDICTION, AND LABEL

0S FOR THE HORIZON YEAR OF EACH INTERSECTION:

MD108/SHEPPARD LANE: STATE MAINTAINED - LOS ‘A’ UNDER 2028 PROJECTED TRAFFIC VOLUMES
GREAT STAR/MD 32: LOS 'A° UNDER 2028 PROJECTED TRAFFIC VOLUMES.

F.PROVIDE STATEMENT AS TO WHETHER MITIGATION IS REQUIRED AND EXPLAIN THE METHOD OF
MITIGATION/IN LIEU FEE: MITIGATION IS NOT REQUIRED

. THE SPEED STUDY FOR TROTTER ROAD WAS PREPARED BY MARS GROUP IN MAY, 2024.

THE GEOTECHNICAL REPORT FOR THE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PRACTICES WAS PREPARED BY GEOLABS,
INC. DATED NOVEMBER 4, 2024.AND UPDATED IN MARCH, 2025.

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT HAS BEEN PROVIDED VIA ENVIRONMENTAL SITE DESIGN TO THE MAXIMUM
EXTENT PRACTICAL (ESD TO THE MEP) AND COMPLIES WITH THE "MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF THE
ENVIRONMENT STORMWATER MANAGEMENT ACT OF 2007” AND THE "HOWARD COUNTY DESIGN MANUAL
VOLUME |, CHAPTER 5". THE REPORT WAS PREPARED BY BENCHMARK ENGINEERING, INC. DATED
JUNE 11, 2025.

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT IS TO BE PROVIDED BY 3 (M—6) MICRO-BIORETENTION PRACTICES. 89 (M-5)
DRY WELLS, 1 (F—1) SURFACE SAND FILTER, AND 1 (F—6) BIORETENTION FACILITY. THE (F-1) SURFACE
SAND FILTER HAS BEEN SELECTED IN ORDER TO CONTROL POST DEVELOPMENT RUNOFF TO BE EQUAL TO
OR LESS THAN THE EXISTING CONDITION DUE TO DISCHARGE ONTO ADJACENT RESIDENTIAL PROPERTIES.

THE (M—5) PRACTICES SHALL BE PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED BY THE OWNER OF THE LOT ON
WHICH THEY RESIDE. THE (M—6) PRACTICES SHALL BE PRIVATELY OWNED AND PRIVATELY MAINTAINED BY
THE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION. THE (F—1) FACILITY SHALL BE PRIVATELY OWNED AND PRIVATELY
MAINTAINED BY THE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION THE (F-6) PRACTICE SHALL BE PRIVATELY OWNED AND
JOINTLY MAINTAINED

. THE DEVELOPMENT IS SUBJECT TO SECTION 13.402(c)(e) OF THE SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT
REGULATIONS FOR MODERATE INCOME HOUSING UNITS. THE REQUIREMENT IS 10% OF THE DWELLING UNITS.
THE TQTAL MIHU REQUIRED UNDER THIS PLAN AMOUNTS TO FOUR (4) DWELLING UNITS. THIS OBLIGATION
SHALL BE ACCOMPLISHED VIA FEE—IN-LIEU PAYMENT THAT IS TO BE CALCULATED AND PAID AT THE TIME
OF BUILDING PERMIT ISSUANCE FOR EACH LOT WITHIN THE SUBDIVISION (LOTS 1-31).

. APPLICABLE DPZ FILE REFERENCES: ECP-24-004, WP-25-068

21. WP-25-068, AN ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE TO SECTION 16.1205(a)(3) TO ALLOW FOR THE REMOVAL OF

SPECIMEN TREES 30" IN DIAMETER OR GREATER HAS BEEN SUBMITTED. APPROVAL IS PENDING.

22. THE TWO (2) BONUS UNITS FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT SHALL COME FROM PARCEL 2 OF TAX MAP 32

COMMONLY KNOWN AS 6555 BELMONT WOODS ROAD, ELKRIDGE, HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND. DENSITY
SENDING HAS ALREADY BEEN ESTABLISHED BY HOWARD COUNTY AND RECENNG PLATS SHALL BE PROVIDED
AT THE FINAL ROAD CONSTRUCTION PLAN STAGE.

23. THE PROJECT IS IN CONFORMANCE WITH WITH THE LATEST HOWARD COUNTY STANDARDS UNLESS WAIVERS

HAVE BEEN APPROVED.

24. THE COORDINATES SHOWN HEREQN ARE BASED UPON THE HOWARD COUNTY GEODETIC CONTROL, WHICH IS

BASED UPON THE MARYLAND STATE PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM. HOWARD COUNTY MONUMENT NOS. 3588
AND 35DA WERE USED FOR THIS PROJECT.

5. THE EXISTING LOTS ARE CURRENTLY SERVED BY PRIVATE WELL AND PRIVATE SEPTIC. ALL PRIVATE WELLS
AND SEPTIC ARE TO BE PROPERLY ABANDONED.

6. A DESIGN MANUAL WAIVER TO ALLOW FOR A FEE—IN-LIEU PAYMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF $42,794.00 FOR
FRONTAGE IMPROVEMENTS ALONG TROTTER ROAD WAS APPROVED ON APRIL 14, 2025. THE FEE—IN-LIEU
SHALL BE PAID AS PART OF THE DEVELOPERS AGREEMENT UNDER THE FINAL ROAD CONSTRUCTION PLANS.
IT SHALL BE CREDITED TO CAPITAL PROJECT NUMBER J-4220.

8. THIS PROPERTY IS LOCATED ALONG A SCENIC ROAD (TROTTER ROAD) AND IS SUBJECT TO PLANNING BOARD
APPROVAL PER SECTION 16.125(c) OF THE HOWARD COUNTY SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT
REGULATIONS.

9. PER SECTION 108.0.G.3.b, THIS DEVELOPMENT IS SUBJECT TO PLANNING BOARD APPROVAL SINCE IT IS
BEING DEVELOPED UNDER R—ED REGULATIONS.

0. IF ANY PRIVATE WELLS QR SEPTIC SYSTEMS ARE ENCOUNTERED DURING EXCAVATION OR DEVELOPMENT OF
THE SUBJECT PROPERTY, CONSTRUCTION MUST BE HALTED INSTANTLY AND THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT SHALL
BE CONTACTED IMMEDIATELY.
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TROTTER WOODS SECTION 2 sectol BULK PARCEL ‘8" o1 28 ;&Lg‘éfﬁ% L2 PLAT 426566 Zoned: R-20 (to be deweloped under R-ED regluations)
SECTION 1 LaT 41 Lot 35 PRRT #13450 PLAT #26566 ZONED: R-20
T 23 PLAT $24732 Z@NED: R-20 ZONED: R—20 COORDINATES Section 108.0.G.3
r PLAT #13452 | et e ZONED: R-20 —
i TROTER wooos ZONED: R-20 POINT #| NORTHNG |  EASTING Existing Lot 5| 1.44
i SECToN & - Existing Lot 6| 1.41
.- OPEN SPACE LOT 31 101 61618.32. 1 255.7432
/' HO.CO. RECREATON 0 9616183230 | 1339295743 Existing Lot 27 278
! T oz | 102 | 561568.1100 | 1335253.0332 Existing Lot 34 323
i ZONED: R-20 103 | 561358.5774 | 1335242.0973 Existing Lot 35, 5.99
104 561358.8408 | 1335247.1204 Gross Area 14.85 acres
105 561148.8261 | 1335235.6515 100-yr Floodplain 0.00 acres
106 561133.0184 | 1334936.0444 Steep Slopes 25% or greater (outside floodplain) 0.00 acres a
107 | 561132.3887 | 1334923.0833 Net Area 14.85 acres
108 561122.8546 | 1334735.3954 Number of Units allowed (2 per net acre) 29
Number of Units Proposed 31 b
109 | 561109.2541 | 1334485.9927
Area of Buildable Lots 5.67 acres
110 | 561102.3481 | 1334358.5412 Area of Public Right-of-way J—
A 561075.9975 | 13336257603 Area of Open Space Required 7.43 acres ©
112 | 561170.4339 | 1333852.4697 Area of Open Space Provided 7.85 acres
13 561485.6466 | 1333872.9978 Non-Credited 0.19 acres
1 inch = 100 ft. 114 | 561544.6019 | 1333890.3832 Credited 7.66 acres
111 | 15 561557.5280 | 1334150.0766 Recreational OS Required 9,300 sf
OS Provided 9,425 sf
2 Section 16.108.b.55: steep slope means a slope that
Stor Manag 1t Su y Chart averages 25 percent or greater over ten vertical feet.
b tion 108.0.G.2. B densit) to 10% (29 units X 10% = 2 unit:
VDE Practice Quantity Storage (o) Storage (o) REV (©) REV () Section 106.0.G.2. Bonus density up to 10% (29 units X10% = 2 units)
Designation Description of Each Required based Provided Required Provided Ownership Maintenance 29 matter of right units + 2 bonus units = 31 total units
Practice on individual DA © Open Space Required based on 50% of gross area.
F-1 Surface Sand Filter 1 3,327 16,001 1,855 1,855 Private Private STREET LIGHT CHART
F6 Bioretention 1 3,901 421 975 Private Private ROAD STATION OFFSET TYPE
M-6 Micro Bio-Retention 3 2,733 4,568 2,034 683 Private Private Scenic Valley Court 0+25 18' RIGHT LED-100
M-5 Dry Well 89 15,028 31,569 31,569 Private Private Scenic Valley Court 1+40 15'LEFT LED-100
Scenic Valley Court 2+50 15' RIGHT LED-100
| Total | 24,989 [ 56,349 ‘ 3,888 I 35,082 Scenic Valley Court 3+82 15' LEFT LED-100
Scenic Valley Court 5+50 15' RIGHT LED-100
Scenic Valley Court 7+15 15' RIGHT LED-100
Scenic Valley Court 8+69 15' RIGHT LED-100
Stormwater Management Quantity Summary Table SEE SHEET 10 FOR ADDITIONAL SUMMARY cul-de-sac LP 0+33 3LEFT LED-100
Study Point #1 TABLE OF INDIVIDUAL PRACTICES. Culde-sac P 1+38 ILEFT LED-100
Pre-Deweloped Post-Developed
?zea’ 25 °§ 8; °§ % LED-100 POLE: 14'
year cf cf X
100-year* 18.7 cfs 17.0 cfs TYPE: BLACK FIBERGLASS NO.| DATE REVISION
FIXTURE: POST TOP PREMIERE ‘Professional Certification. I hereby certify that these documents.
*Only required to safely pass the 100-year storm. However, LAMP TYPE: LED-100 :ie‘ir:fﬁixlg"\grt:d e,
in this case, management of the 100-year was also achieved. BENCHMARK Lieense ‘i@\;\eﬁi)«n
R Y SR
| onal Open Space <‘:hart | /o ENUINEERS A LAND STRVEV RS & PLATRERS ,;;;@‘
Property Zone Section quil Units | Req.(sf) Prov.sf) ' '
R-ED | 16.121.a.4. | 300 sfperunit | 31 | 9,300 9,425 ENGI \]EER]NG, INC. {.;)
3300 N. RIDGE ROAD A SUITE 140 A ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043 Y
1 (P) 410-465-6105  (F) 410-463-6644 70?'\-.,‘.
Provided area based on: 2£8
WWW BEI-CIVILENGINEERING.COM 2
SIGN CHART land area 3,425 sf KA
ROAD STATION OFFSET SIGN TYPE 3 playground equipment 6,000 f
Scenic Valley Court 0+15 RIGHT STREET NAME/NO OUTLET 0 picni OWNER:
picnic table w/benches 0 sf
Scenic Valley Court 0+40 LEFT STOP (R1-1) Total 9,425 sf LOT 5t issE RIVER HILL ESTATES
Scenic Valley Court 1+00 RIGHT NO PARKING ’ 5960 TROTTER ROAD LOTS 1-31 AND OPEN SPACE LOTS 32-35
CLARKSVILLE, MARYLAND 21029
Scenic Valley Court 1+25 RIGHT SPEED LIMIT 25MPH (R2-1) MODERATE INCOME HOUSING UNIT (MIHU) A Re-Subdivision of Lot 5 (previously recorded as Forest Hills Plat No. C-1144),
Scenic Valley Court 1+45 LEFT NO PARKING APPLICATION EXEMPTIONS TRACKING Ry EDWARD A Lots 6 and 27 (previously recorded as Forest Hills Plat No. 4258); Lots 34 and 35
Scenic Valley Court 1+90 RIGHT NO PARKING RISTWAY BARBARA A (previously recorded as Forest Hills Plat No. 8258)
i Total Number of Lots/Units Proposed 31 5946 TROTTER ROAD
Scenic Valley Court 2+80 RIGHT NO PARKING Total Number of MIHU's Required ) CLARKSVILLE, MARYLAND 21029 TAX MAP: 0035 GRID: 0008 PARCEL: 0373
Scenic Valley Court 3+90 RIGHT NO PARKING Mini T T A R ) ZONED: R—
inimum Lot Size Chart Number of MIHU's Provided Onsite LoT 27:
Scenic Valley Court 4+90 RIGHT NO PARKING o Zomed Total Lot Flagstom Win Lot (Exempt from APFO allocations) 0 :ng EEENVEVV:HEEKU ELECTION DISTRICT NO. 5 HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
Scenic Valley Court 6+10 RIGHT NO PARKING ° on Area(s) | Area(s) | Area(sh Number of APFO Allocations Required 6105 SYRACUSE COURT
) 26 CLARKSVILLE, MARYLAND 21029
Scenic Valley Court 7405 LEFT SPEED LIMIT 25MPH (R2-1) 17 R-20 10,184 840 9344 Lots/Units) PRELIMINARY EQUIVALENT SKETCH PLAN
Scenic Valley Court 7440 RIGHT NO PARKING 18 R-20 5.925 448 8,477  MIHU Fee-in-Lieu Lots 1-31 5958 TROTTER LLC TITLE SHEET
(Indicate Lot/Unit numbers) 82 E LAKE DRIVE
Scenic Valley Court 8+50 RIGHT NO PARKING ANNAPOLIS, MARYLAND 21403
Scenic Valley Court LP 9+45 RIGHT NO PARKING Lots are being developed under R-ED regulations. See General Note 1. Note: 5 existing allocations already established based on the PHONE: 410-792—-2565 DATE: JUNE 11, 2025 BEI PROJECT NO. 3200
cul-de-sac LP 1+53 LEFT RANGE OF ADDRESS R-ED minimum lot size is 6,000 sf 5 existing lots that make up this development. DESIGN: DBT | CHECK: CAM SCALE: AS SHOWN SHEET 1 oF 17

VERTICAL: NAVDSS

HO.CO.MON. 35BB
N 560790.404
E 1336537.287
ELEV. 394.271

HO.CO.MON. 35DA
N 558918.620
E 1333137.370
ELEV. 350.813

3200 Forest Hills\dwg\Preliminary Plan\4000.dwg, 6/10/2025 10:02:51 AM
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1PORTANT:
THIS ORAVING SWALL 8E USED [N -
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NITES o 104:00-01 - U0 104.00-18 10 |
STANDARD OETAILS Mo 104.01-

0 104.01-81

NOTES;
SHOULDER CLOSED SIGNS ARE

SHOUDLOER
SHoUDLOER

1000:

SWILAR DEVICE). REFER T0 STANDARD I
4.06-18.

WHEN WORK INVOLVES A PAVEMENT
EOGE DROP-OFF. REFER TO STANDARD
NOS. MD 104.06°15 TO UD 104.06-15.
THERE SHALL BE A MINMUM OF 1
SEVEN CHANNELIZING DEVICES

N THE SHOULDER TAPER.

THE ENGINEER SHOULD CONSIDER
ADDITIONAL, ADJACENT LANE
CLOsURES I T PossiBLTY \
OF UNPLANNED TRAVE:

ENCROACHUENTS EXISTS:

KEY: 1
==

CHANNELIZING DEVICES

SIGN SUPPORT
———FACE OF SIGN

|

T ORECTION OF TRAFFIC T——I
[ ] WORK SITE g[ |
|

R DAYTN
APPLICATIONS)

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL TYPICAL APPLICATION

€0cE L

‘ uw 2 wes.

AVINE
Serucations:

= work wimim 15 FT.
OF EOGE LINE

2

SHouL R

SHOULDER
woRk WORK

'SPEGFICATION | CATEGORY GODE TEMS
104

AsPROVED STANDARDS

Maryland Department of Transportation
STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

SHOULDER WORK/2-LANE, 2-WAY

FOR HIGHWAYS AND INCIDENTAL STRUCTURES

EQL/LESS THAN 40 MPH

STANDARD NO.

MD 104.02-02

1o
Tirs GAAWING SHALL B€ uSED 1n
CONBINATION ¥1TH THE GENERAL

MITES 0| 10420001 - 40" 104.00-18 w0
STANDARD DETAILS WD 104.01-

w0 104.01-81

FLAGGER SHALL NEVER BE
STATIONED oRe TraN 1000
Away Frou“THE AD\
FUACGER SioN.

THE ENGINEER SHOULD CONSIDER
ADDITIONAL, ADJACENT LANE

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL TYPICAL APPLICATION

APPROVED STANDARDS

CLOSURES WHEN THE POSSIBILITY <
OF UNPLANNED TRAVELWAY
ENCROACHMENTS EXISTS.
KEY:
mE CuannELZNG DEvIcES
A Sion suppoRT
———rFace oF sox
T oRECTION OF TRAFFIC
B WORK SITE
" wPTIONAL FOR
4 15 Wiz RS,
H o oavive
Fuaccer & ApeLICATIONS)
2 oveR 1z . 8 iz s
e use ourue Tt ou
wPTIoNaL FoR
15 NIz RS,
oR DavTINE
APPLICATIONS)
SPEGFIGATION [ CATEGORY GODE TEWS, s
04 Maryland Department of Transportation

STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

FLAGGING OPERATION2-LANE, 2-WAY

FOR HIGHWAYS AND INCIDENTAL STRUCTURES

EQLLESS THAN 40 MPH

STANDARD NO.

MD 104.02-10

DATE REVISION

BENCHMARK
\_ENOINTRS & LAND SURVEYORS & FLANNERS
ENGINEERING, INC.

3300 N. RIDGE ROAD A SUITE 140 A ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043
(P) 410-465-6105  (F) 410-465-6644

WWW.BEI~CIVILENGINEERING.COM

Professional Certification. | herby certy that hese documents
were prepared or approved by me, and that I am a duly licensed
professional engineer under the lavs of the State of Maryland,

License No. zzu\mmy.mnm Pye: 6302025

47)»//”

A g\\\\\\

//
%)
”//ummm\\\‘

OWNER:

SARY CHARISSE
5960 TROTTER ROAD
CLARKSVILLE, MARYLAND 21029

LOT &

RISTWAY EDWARD A

RISTWAY BARBARA A
5946 TROTTER ROAD

RIVER HILL ESTATES
LOTS 1-31 AND OPEN SPACE LOTS 32-35
A Re-Subdivision of Lot 5 (previously recorded as Forest Hills Plat No. C-1144);

Lots 6 and 27 (previously recorded as Forest Hills Plat No. 4258); Lots 34 and 35
(previously recorded as Forest Hills Plat No. 8258)

CLARKSVILLE, MARYLAND 21029 TAX MAP: 0035

HWANG STEVEN SEKU
HWANG SUN WHA

GRID: 0008 PARCEL: 0373

ZONED: R-.
ELECTION DISTRICT NO. 5 HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

6105 SYRACUSE COURT
CLARKSVILLE, MARYLAND 21029

LOT 34 AND 3! GRADING PLAN

5938 TROTTER LLC

82 E LAKE DRIVE

ANNAPOLIS, MARYLAND 21403

PHONE: 410-792-2565 DATE:  JUNE 11, 2025 BEI PROJECT NO. 3200
DESIGN: DBT | CHECK: CAM SCALE: AS SHOWN SHEET 4 oF 17

3200 Forest Hills\dwg\Preliminary Plan\4000.dwg, 6/12/2025 11:22:51 AM

SP-25-002




o
\

2 A \ v AN VA N SN N Y O e e X o=
0 \‘ \ \\ L \ \/ - ’.. B
/ | I -
\ \ | o FOREST HILLS -
- \\ | ~\ \ ! } E ™ (FOREST HILLS —— T - Lot 77 I
/ L | [S] ~LqT_37 o938 muwgv ROAD -
: \ \\ [ § N ”59‘2&55;524?”” S ——— Tl Le79 F 147
\ ~< 121 AC
; 2 ST ~ 20l 0
“ZQNED: R-20 - -
< T Sl e
FOREST CONSERVATION
EASEMENT #2
=1 S2% 1.2 AC
~ =~ {7 OPEN SPACE < _PLANTING-
S S e = S g LOT 32 Feare S, X . Y
N 3 ~ TO BE DEDICATED TO T EX. TIMBER DRAI ; ~\ A
‘ S~ 76 N RETAINING N \\q el e N2
< ———— o v 2l STz 4. == 3= S
S aul 6 — = T - < S
~—— = — =< =
X \ 7 Z == E———g & HOpEP
\/ \\’\\ N R arass : = Te e GE N 9 ™ ﬁ‘;-_gg — — Myrrvep)
Lo = \ ol >
- g ~ 7 < N N \ NR(-7 38
=& ~o n NN N pmvn%stwm ACCESS, %, <
T N A S| S& & DL R
& ~ST-81 o5 — g — —J) " |\ SRR N X N
Xup N —— \ \| N e ) \\ N =T N
=NE T vy TSy @\ g e Y 182 S > 1 \\?,m ey
S
TE ] - LoT 17 g 1% \ @_ " XN X ~ N
< &
Sy %\ voy\ 3 /\\\ N 34 sf' A b\ N \ ﬁO-LM/ - o \ 7 zs’\’\
S_AF @« THAG ~ oot N 6 \Z - 7\364 sf — \ @ \ Q 24
~Q %\%’/\ NR® / 7L§E = ~ NGE=407.00 - ';2;2,\ )(___Ex, SToNE N erEparrst I m.u\/ N AN 2! - RON-CREDITED
N 59 LN~ e RATON T 15050 e (3 \ < \ ~ S LOPE ST =z
N ~ B\ L/ SIS N N \ CcrE=406.51 \ N NON-CREDITED N \ TANING ' >
N1 % S S\ LE, g5 o) ~0 R P, MCE=406.04 "\ w ETANING ™ OPEN--SPACE \ G \LOT 12 RETA e LOT 10
oy < w$2E / S 07" N & t EX._HOUSE N EEE:‘I‘DZ 3 o N 2720 be 840 sf oT 11 BLocK s SR 7,480 st —(';
s L% \\\T / [T BN ~_ N 5 |z ) VICE=405 _ ~(Bllock WAL LOT 13 L 4 sojf ELSAE 8940 sf € N S A N[
\ &8 h ~ N s - GARAGE B 7,480 sf \ crE=41368 | 8 27.08 Cre=421.02 8
4 | b D a1 ° > iy _ | Seeseozr Gng =055 cehos NCE=418 -
x> . | £ J B s\o- > N N N z
I \ 1 N 15+ - i/ N ICRO JARAGE m
. I SN - gl - N ~~ \ \ BIORETETIO w
x 14 | z e, L‘ o | [Mcro Aé(\ b | GARAGE ga 122@ 7 m
l ST-80"——_ BO% e T AT - | | I A NN \ \ = N 2% m
x < 13 \ Tw{\413.67 - N i oae N \ o
N ’ o \ . Bwle11.00 S e \ J A e T
1.57 WS N [ TW] §12.00 - N = RIP= (R m
~ - S|BW] $11.00 ORI N =% N a N\ IR INFL o\ m
> o S\ K = R o | R \\ > PROTETION g N —
x ~ A > 3
/ ‘ BENEFT OF LOTS '\ PN s | NG | s N N 9 ¢ - g
COLUMBIA ASSOCIATION, INE. 16 thru 18 pryew X SRR \ o = ' B
M T < B & A = e 16
/" OPEN ‘SPACE LOT 2 ‘ ST-77 — 410 = \/ T 1 [ | < T N/ || -
— { = NG S o
PLAT #13285-1 ol AN 7 /// ~ X wﬂ;m TER, 27 : ‘ T g_&/&L | o X
\ X ey e G ' ——= 404 o mf 8" PVCWATER SCEM C VALLEY C@U T -- Q T “\/ oo -gl_
~~ \\ / N X B WOGD/WIRE FENCE (TBR) ] > WA - N ﬂE!DP\MT § !
T < NN \ < e o - \7 - SN2 10| |g o seWER -YQY R/W - 24 N1 A
\O,Fﬁ E z \ X N \\ ~| — 15 10+00 | \‘ = T 5 _
= o @ 7 . W
LOT 33 by 7 PUBLIC SWM, (ACCESS, == 3 PG SEWER | | * T L — 7 ]
GE & UTILTY = 1 0+00 y, - y H /e 2
TO BE DEDICATED TO HOWARD \ G DRARASNEVENT 6 oVERDRAN -3 1= v T - A & s '/
COUNTY g 4 Y ST-72 = — 1 2 - , = RS @ : SR\P;LZW £ R h
A S o iy (=2 IN
__ RECREATION & PARKS ST-ai\ <, A \\ & DNBERORAN . / =y s/ £ |SoRorenon |
~__ 249zc ~ S : e~ h
~- © N \\ , / T-61 / / EA / / 30,
RN N o5 ST-84 2 / / / 7 / 232 267 ,
SN A \ <% e — D ) - b7 4 / s y, i -
~-- N 400 —RE_< i oo 7 _ Fiwi| 426.17 A enrace
N \ N 402. 5 g // / 7 ewl 4 i e
S NN — e — = sT5 e/ s l % ARAGE e s M3 LOT23
~—_ ST-83 \ X — | BIORETETION "Prap / 7 GARAGE
—~ 1 PRAET B-2! A I3 P a ™ v - 8,840 st
S ROTECr, / / & /7 \a o NV LoT22 ~ | Fre-432.87 B
-~ on v /Y i’ / ’ 00 vlsc o /] 6T 21 E 8.840sf 7~ CrE=42287 AN
N < ) / g MCE=417.3! -
RErewTON oA 8 $ 7 {oT 19 / D, 17-8;)2“ /. 7,480 sf , ey ovoreor -
N \ 22%c credited N A/ b / ! Taost Ao = o 4| fre-tazo FFE=425.38 M/Ci:“gg‘;wm ope SPACE
- , / 3 \ 2 é El s 75 MCE=408.88 / , WALL #3 g
S~ , / Va ° 45 /” / , gLock WA |
S—— / 4 “2 o . / 72 28 <
— o< , 3R 52 708 sz / ¢ / >
\\ : 4 ‘55‘// gﬂ / g 2 // i e—/i X E‘)
D o s
~ / Z -26 Ve /163 S o A g3 Vi 32617 ¢ T
W, 423.
RN OPEN SPACE - J/ L/ )] P 9 an C
~ . LOT 35 J/ / 2 s =R Z
e~ 7 / L —
r o i TO BE DEDICATED TO K / \ G L -5 1~ " |BIORETETION %)
Py / HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION  ST-54 X » / ~ RIVATE 202 pricy s /
/ \ PARKS A\ K ’ | DRANAGE & T 2 , m
4 100° ;'R \ N \ 0/09 & \ // % ST-48 - // EASME)A(NT — _— m
3B EAM_Bany g \ 1 009gc / ST-49 e — e 2]
) \/ - E/ e | / \\ - \ l +42:‘ s 424 1 = = 4 =
/) | il 420 - 18" E) Enj
. / /| 7 — e =
\ — — =
/ | / / ~ a I = =
hEEuDERAL ! * pVC WATER,/ X P
S — Eoane | L4 1 l % OREST CONSERVATION
BEGIN INTERMITTENT 4 y A , ! O
7 STREAM \ —_L / o 1.2 AC.
! \ & N \{ > I —PLANTING—
\ | TRC 0 WAT o,
0" ey \ g omur | ST-47 *
ASEMENT 2
| BANK BUFFER | ; ¥ = °
= _ H
t & PVC/SENER  — = - Y &l
/ = PUBLICSEWER AND (S |\ i
| \ UTIITY, EASEMENT §2 7~ 09
< 4 INV, 41 ; / / /'
)
. =T OPEN SPACK / /ey ¢ K
N s s _— TROTTER WOODS, LOT 34/ W ¥ \
- e Vi SECTION 2 SuH P LTO:, 347 / / \ 4
LAT $24732 /
\ // A i . + o puaL TROTIER WOODS 357 TO BE DEDICATEI ; 510 ATz ,
/ | . 8 | 7 AND_ UTIL) SECTION 2 N / PLAT 424732 HONES OCIATION — / / /
N 30° TROTTER WOODS Lo~ ° LAT ND-" 13 41 \ 2y P 2.20 acy [ TROTTER WOODS / /
R ~ SECTION 1 ~ ) PLAT #24732 / ) / CTION 2 / J
7,77, < EX. FOREST CONSERVATION g LOT 23 AN R ZONED: R-20 |/ \ / BY(K PARCEL B’ /
« Ye7)7/7,7 EASEMGNT PLAT NO 13449 / I F PLAT #13452 | --g9| S \ L/ PLAT $24732 / /
N [ ZONED: R-20 el \ ( ZONED: R-20 | /
B TROTTER WOODS | I e | . 23| | \ N |
SECTION 1 | -] "7 \ [ | \
PEN SPACE LOT 31 -3 — > 3 | \ \ |
\CO. RECREATION | // = / , G2 | | ) / / /‘ \
D PARKS | ofe / / — /
PLAY §13452 ) / | 383 ;o (/ ,/ _7 / /// / // ! ! \
ZONED: R-20 | | " /) I / e / 1 // /1 . ! !
;[ gse [ oy / Lo Py
[ —
/ | wes/ ) AL ) e Lor 5: RIVER HILL ESTATES
h ! / ’ SARY CHARISSE
| b 0 15 Y 60 R ot LOTS 1-31 AND OPEN SPACE LOTS 32-35
CLARKSVILLE, MARYLAND 21020
1 inch = 30 ft LoT & A Re-Subdivision of Lot 5 (previously recorded as Forest Hills Plat No. C-1144);
: NO. DATE REVISION RISTWAY EDWARD A Lots 6 and 27 (previously recorded as Forest Hills Plat No. 4258); Lots 34 and 35
STessional Certfication.  hereby = RISTWAY BARBARA A fously 5
ey e s | S548 TEOTER Kok (precowly ecorded s ores Tl Pl Mo 239
professional engineer nder the laws of the State of Maryland, | CLARKSVILLE, MARYLAND 21029 TAX MAP: 0035 GRID: 0008 PARCEL: 0373
License No. 22300 Bty Pate. 6-30-2025 :
W I LOT 27: ZONED: R-20
DEF'ARTMEEI#T%TI!VE’ILTANAN'TZEOXF\IB JONING BENCHMARK S M, NG STEVE sy ELECTION DISTRICT NO. 5 HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
e : AN
x T 3 LN A 6105 SYRACUSE COURT
HOWARD COUNTY APPROVED /o IS & LD SURVEYORS & FLANNERS S L G105 SYRACUSE COURT 20
PLANNING BOARD OF HOWARD COUNTY ENGINEERING, INC. LoT 34 AND 35: GRADING PLAN
5300 N. RDGE ROADASUITE 140.0 ELUCOTT GITY, WARYLAND 21043 80E LKE ORVE
DATE . (P) 410-465-6105  (F) 410-465-6644 ANNAPOLIS, MARYLAND 21403
PLANNING DIRECTOR DATE WAW.BEI-GILENGINEERING.COM PHONE: 410-782-2565 DATE: JUNE 11, 2025 BEI PROJECT NO. 3200
DESIGN: DBT CHECK: CAM SCALE: AS SHOWN SHEET 5 ofF 17

3200 Forest Hills\dwg\Preliminary Plan\4000.dwg, 6/12/2025 11:22:04 AM

SP-25-002




. PAVI W / ot
/ Forest }ﬂLLS \\ \ \ I (PaveD) ¥ / ol Tl Schedule A
Lot l7 .
/ o012 TRoheR RoAD \\ |‘ L ' | J / / Perimeter Landscape Edge
L 339“3/r 604 ~ + A 1 -\ , | Category P-1 P-2 P-3 P-4
zorugli w ¥ ¥ 7 = / Landscape Type A B A A
T~ o ] - // \\ 147 J.§ Linear Feet of Road Frontage 1,367 475 1,411 477
FOREST HILLS ( whe ~ or Perimeter
#5914 TROTTER ROAD —— 3 —_ 7 7 Credit for Existing Vegetation 70 0 285 477 Totals
—POAT #8234 T~ £ WHITE // | (Yes, No, Linear Feet) yes no yes yes
Lazal F 219 T (Describe below if needed)
ZONED: R—20 EX PP- Part R%;SES Credit for Wall, Fence, or Berm 0 0 0 0
/ SIGNA i
- _——— \ 0 i
EX. 18" CMP i | (Yes, No, Linear Feet) no no no no
EXVSTV?QVDEE‘)V EWAY - / & = (Describe below if needed)
Ex cRA — - 7 e Linear Feet of Planting 1,297 475 1,126 0
~ Y Y Y L N W QU= M f 7 Number of Plants Required
N o Ay S '/ s
S —— — N86'51"10"E: N N ! SURFACE sann |7 Shade Trees 22 10 19 0 51
= —_———— 5| 7 ] ZSwnAcCESSZ 7
5943 <7 Y x N FITER s Zodiie BT aoLp\RDS Evergreen Trees 0 12 0 0 12
T > ~ 8 FENCE. XN , I*) .
E 77 Y D( 4083 o ES Other Trees (2:1 substitute)
{ y = SRR VED) Shrubs 0 0 0 0 0
% x$ T porr ol DRANAGE - ) DRNEWN (UNPA I "
=7 Acceas(shé”_m (mR) | Number of Plant Provided
= X A a MEREND 'a i (pmvn T —-H/— ot m WHo Shade Trees 22 10 15 0 47
o UV eSS == e (PRED T ) S e T - X == 1 I Evergreen Trees 0 12 / 0 0 12
= 41
o OPEN SPACE A — 413- T00fR WSEL: 41362, Y (l / N Other Trees (2:1 substitute) 0 0 o 0 0
O e e e onsERVATION | sl __LOTB2_ } , 42 g 5 st
TO BE DEDICATED T ) { ST-36 5-1 Y w— R WL 41257 I } o ‘S | Shrubs 0 0 0 0 0
EDT N 2 Y " (SO
HOMEOWNERS ASSCCIATIO ZONE” (B° - ! Sl T 7 ! / . i I
PR — ; T Ngh ~ | NP, \\ \ o o ESDy_YiSEL: 411 | ’/ 9 | ‘ Note: 4 existing specimen trees to remain to be credited toward obligation
; \ A Nt ) \ ‘
7 ey A\ < =< N ‘ BN ‘ \ 20 — L No-me VAT s1-04 |
2/ > IS0 = \ \ ——— 4147250~ — | |
/, = BN \ \ \ — ——FGBLIC 20° / , / ('?msq)m | i MBX 5942 |
7 <~ O A \ o 41486 L —— 1L e —r= ! , :‘ Street Tree Schedule
\ SN \ NI v I 8o
o &® \ \\ \ L —\ \ (.TB%DG | // g é g g | Category Scenic Valley Court Trotter Road
| e } \\ Y \\ ) I } s ]|8 gene Linear Feet of ROW 2110 475
— | - \ / i i
T ——— "o
037\153%7 { \ \ y S / :T/97 l | i g Number of Treﬁz?cﬂ;lred 52 1
| ! \ 9/ ONSERVATION > -
430 ecHusE N\l Nl N 4 | 182 |19 v / : FORESIS IMENT #3 ; | % Credt for EXisting Trees (yes/no) o yes
R) 4 AC. Q istil
(TBR) o - \ " sz,ST‘37 /| / ) A o= | i Number of Existing Trees i 0 2 (a)
A ¥ olL FILL %2, Nl 25% \ 2 } / / / | s Number of Trees to be Provided 52 9
o 320 S‘Z‘JIBq e l\ | | / / / i | } \ 5=
o = Ho—g{.%zmov \ \ | // // LOT1 , | | & = [ (a) ST-25 and ST-94
L \ (R / Y. 7,607 sf/ I 7 !
N OlL FILL (TER) 8,840 sf LOT 5 \\ / / 0 RN | &
o N 7 )
Z| |\ Lore LOoT8 LoT7 -=7~ 748085\ N / 2N &
\ - ~ .
> \ 7,480 sf 7480sf By PAD FpR HoT TuB 8,840'sf ~< . \ \LOT 4 7\ camace g N7 /’ §
6( \ R) s \\ \ N SR sf 4 Ge | / // £ HO-73-0736 ( g
\ ™| 4 \ N \GE T /. p~y / (TBR) S
e \ 3 s ‘. e [ NE (A B [N A N - = B | / | tidg LANDSCAPE PLANTING LIST
- N ssco ST-42 race || GARAGE | < \ N > ‘ M | 26™ / H ! 25
= ~ 80 GAl I | \ & 279 =) o // / = } MBX 546 <) ” SYMBOL QUANTITY NAME REMARKS DESCRIPTION
AGE. 28’ o — - o
m R 550 (TBR) | P ! 30 \ \ \ A \ BN % = B e \ ‘. { 5940 sgd‘
92} 37 L | = of = / ISIGN
BR 327 / — \ Y ] 3 © ) 3) N N STREET TREES ALONG
"nq 3¢ = - \ o o Joll 5, v R 3\ & @ o o < - 3 W 52 TILA CORDATA 2.5" - 3"cal. | DEER VALLEY COURT TO
~ = o N = | EXY ST-40 @ 3 - + i I . BE PROVIDED BY THE
[) ~ N 2lle s \ | earking 3, : \ = = 4 4 RRM S 4 r / = H (Greenspire Littleleaf Linden) DEVELOPER
T =TT S @R = \| s X QT 31 N
= g N o 3 | S SR NN =i PN N AL ot / i ! :
r_nl SN e N 2 — a1~ 7 N '+ x ' P Atk = ¥ / / - - gl oy TREES LESS THAN 40 STREET TREES ALONG
> 3 R =5 = - TROT AD T
® . S i 7 L Lo T . \*? 4 —t-—" 7 00 ST=30- (®f-1) [ NEOS 59 55 €l P 2 [ 9 AMERICAN HORNBEAM, | 25" — 3"cal. | provioto ov e, o
PO\ EAY ! = T X 50" USE-IICMMO i —— - —y PUBLC; 2400, t v / A x| PP HEDGE MAPLE, DEVELOPER
+ 1 %;’ C AN—SHOW- 3+0d — [ [ HONEY LOCUST — IMP.,
y - : e ree T al #4/2?& S o o o) (R B ue R A (D N ! SAWTOOTH 0AK
- + f T . 1A & | o ‘
] i " L SE] BN o = (% \ /
b — —-— | 17 NG & /) ! =|
] —N\— ! BRI B i et N L : = 2 Pl o / 1| CLADRASTIS KENTUKEA L | prant WEES EONS e
t & -2) % —~|1e = (10 I+ a - cal.
i 5 e 2 \ 1-2 =1 EH R, / 39 LUTEA 25" = 3'cal. | pROVIDED BY THE
> ; : K : 2+ : 2 y 4 _-7Tls 3 ST-28 / 7/ | sT-31, 3% [ (vellowwood) DEVELOPER
T o 2 = owd c 5 /) |, & /
. 1 )\ ol 3 \ 2 t / g
ol = gl B N | g & < / &) W/
0, / 8 / 2 = TREES LESS THAN 25°
£ b ST-16_4 2 7 { / / 4S g - w3/ N HEIGHT SHADE TREES ALONG
ol © J 30 i - v % ‘,T‘g 24 8N 8 PAPERBACK MAPLE 2.5" — 3"cal. |PERIMETER EDGES TO BE
N S % N N / o |, . T s TRIDENT MPALE PROVIDED BY THE
ST-44 389 \ \ N GARAGE | | / a AZ. &5 o PACIFIC SUNSET DEVELOPER
257 2 N ARG GAAGE >~ 5T 30 _l OT£/31 - s B lox i3 Sy AMUR MAPLE
& _ N GARAGE AT—DISH N \ ) L , Se v/ S |
E R) \ — ———8.840 sf ~ 289 sf s 8, LI
| |22 \ ST-15 - o : / = 18
ARAGE 4 LOTR7 E < / EVERGREEN TREES ALONG
e b |12 T saans \ it : A 7 7 12| amARAL | e | CEMETER oS o6
S i E - 3
4 ST-2 | \ 7,480 \ RN \ L OPEN SPACE 7 ls 4 "CREEN GIANT PROVIDED BY THE
L3524 748D sf 4l [~} \ \ A SO = LOT 34 / DEVELOPER
py \ \ ' - / =|
7.480 sf / x\ / =t TANK ~< TOBE DEDICATED TO, VI
[ s R\ ’ OWNERS ASSOCJATION 1 N - EITHER
2.20ac. / % 8 RED MAPLE, SPECIMEN TREE MITIGATION
v \ al R 4 4 £ TULIP POPLAR
9 3 , PLANTING FOR THE REMOVAL OF
f - 5qo N | ’K 5 4 1 Vo 3 56 SYCAMORE, 37dbh or greater| 55 SPECIMEN TREES PER
o ; _ - L / WHITE_OAK, OR WP—25-068 APPROVAL.
x o Fy) 3+ S » < I\< Pl e 7 ; RED OAK
sT-3 i < —F-——L
ST-4 A N v S
i / FOREST COl 1, -,
:% XYY s 7 N EASEUENT 4 7 7' ? P-2)., !
g g / /
< 4 ¥
g c(g.gR)GARDEN 2% { § 5 JI Oss%%RTANK: . / EXISTING SPECIMEN TREE
= s | - " d ' Tl
Z b e x—x /// =] ST-5 DRYWELL, 4 > TN
r(g Y Y == sT-26 %
— 3T~ e = EXISTNG SPECMEN TREE
mp—— — 434, - = TO BE REMOVEL
m 7432 - PRIVATE) > ~ === | i
2 1 IVATE — i 3 (PAVED) /-
r:'En — HOPEP_(RRI =l — = 2 Vo
— — TR LS sT-8
mE ~ v /
— e ¥ \ew
oo} 7 O s FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT
// g ( // RETENTION
e ST-9 = MBX_5960~7 N
— —_—— ——
prad ST-7 -
- 2l =N _ FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT
SB6'58'47"W — - PLANTING
(Y= = s 30002 -
AT — SB705'31WS <L - o
a3W 187.93 = _
7 sanses (108) oS 357“32,6W AN YAU LI PROPERTY yd
- N SECTION 1 ~FRE S PLATw;zéses 4
TROTTER WOOI e —_m'ﬁ}_gs N CREDIT (3 EXISTING ~ _ _ ZONEQ: R-20 / —
R B e W e ZONED: R-20~ \Z « ( SPEC|MEN TREES) = / 7 p—
oy - N / ! o RIVER HILL ESTATES
= s g
/ — t _ - R RSt oM LOTS 1-31 AND OPEN SPACE LOTS 32-35
/ | T~ CLARKSVILLE, MARYLAND 21029
Jr————= /_\ | N A Re-Subdivision of Lot 5 (previously recorded as Forest Hills Plat No. C-1144);
, } \ o ' NO. | DATE REVISION C Lots 6 and 27 (previously recorde as Forest Hills Plat No 4258): Lots 34 and 35
/ | N s » o Professional Certification | hereby cerily (at these documents | RISTWAY BARBARA A (previously recorded as Forest Hills Plat No. 8258)
were prepared or approved by me, and that I am a duly licensed | 5946 TROTTER ROAD
e — ool s e o v S of o CLARKSVILLE, MARYLAND 21029 TAX MAP: 0035 GRID: 0008 PARCEL: 0373
" - License No. :zzgq\m mm);me 6-30-2025. LoT 27 ZONED: R-20
1 inch = 30 ft. BENCHM ARK \\\\ of MA,? ///, HWANG srsvm SEKU ELECTION DISTRICT NO. 5 HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
TENTATIVELY APPROVED ST i TR,
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZON|NG 0 ENGINEERS A LAND SURVEYORS A PLANNERS CLARKSVILLE, MARYLAND 21029
HOWARD COUNTY APPROVED o7 36 M0 3 LANDSCAPE PLAN
PLANNING BOARD OF HOWARD COUNTY ENGINEERING, INC. a0 e e
3300 N. RIDGE ROADASUITE 140 A ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043 82 E LAKE DRIVE
(P) 410-465-6105  (F) 410-465-6644 ANNAPOLIS, VARYLAND 21403
DATE . S CMLENGINEERING.Con SHONE: 410-797-2565 DATE:  JUNE 11, 2025 BEI PROJECT NO. 3200
PLANNING DIRECTOR DATE DESIGN: DBT | CHECK: CAM SCALE: AS SHOWN SHEET 7 oF 17

SP-25-002
3200 Forest Hills\dwg\Preliminary Plan\4022.dwg, 6/12/2025 9:19:04 AM




! EX. HOUSE

|
7
/ |
————
Iy \
/ \
\_ SIGN DEER-XING

="\ N

/

EXISTING DRIVEWAY MBX 5§12 ! /
. (PAveD) /
/ /

—
(
/
!
|
\ (
Vo

>

GRID NORTH

NOTE:

THE SPEED STUDY USED FOR THIS ANALYSIS WAS PREPARED BY MARS
GROUP, DATED MAY, 2024.

THE 85TH PERCENTILE SPEEDS WERE AS INDICATED BELOW:

TROTTERT ROAD NORTHBOUND: 37 mph

SOUTHBOUND: 28 mph

NOTE:

TROTTER ROAD TOPOGRAPHY SHOWN IS BASED ON FIELD SURVEY
PERFORMED BY BENCHMARK ENGINEERING, INC. IN SEPTEMBER, 2024.

INTERSECTION SIGHT DISTANCE
ISD = 1.47(Vmajor)(tg)
WHERE:

ISD = intersection sight distance (length of the leg of sight triangle along the major road)(ft)

413200 Forest Hills\dwg\Preliminary Plan\sight distance analysis.dwg, 12/8/2024 10:17:49 AM
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